OP \$65.00 1384933

ETAS ID: TM359966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Exec		Entity Type	
Verdera Oy		10/19/2015	CORPORATION: FINLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danstar Ferment AG
Street Address:	Poststrasse 30
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6300
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1384933	MYCOSTOP		
Registration Number:	2670688	PRESTOP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2634
Email: docket@nutter.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Sanft

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Peter Nils Baylor

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport West

Address Line 2: Nutter, McClennen & Fish, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Peter Nils BaylorSIGNATURE:/Peter Nils Baylor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0742

DATE SIGNED: 10/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=MYCOSTOPUS assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Verdera Oy, a Finland corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth below (the "Mark"), and has obtained registration in the United States.

Reg. Date

Reg. No.

Mark

RECORDED: 10/26/2015

MYCOSTOP 1,384	4,933	March 4, 1986		
PRESTOP 2,670	0,688	January 7, 2003		
WHEREAS, Danstar Ferment AG, a Switzerland, 6300 is successor to the Assign among Assignor and Assignee dated as of aforesaid Mark;	Switzerland compa nor pursuant to _ Coct . 19_, 20	iny (" Assignee "), of Pos <u>Ossignment Ag</u> 15, and desires to acq	ststrasse 30, Zu Language Language	ug,
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and v are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby se assigns, the entire right, title, and interest thro countries, in and to the aforesaid Mark and all registration therefor, together with the good w	ells, assigns, and tra oughout the United I United States and	ansfers to Assignee, its su States, its territories and foreign registrations and	uccessors and all foreign applications	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor under seal by its duly authorized officer this _			as an instrume	ent
	Verdera Oy			
	By:	2 JU	9	
	Name: F	RANCO'S LEB	ianc	
Dated: Oct. 13, 2015 Title	:_ Direc	doe		
State or Commonwealth ofCOUNTRY OF)) ss. (Quebee and Canada	occhride	Quebec,
On this <u>/</u> day of <u>Oct</u> ., 2015, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and de	he foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged	d that the	
NOTARIAL SEAL	Notary Public	Oath Commi	ssioner	
2911336.1 8 Mikhailova 2911336.1 8 205381	My Commissio	n expires Och. 1,	, 2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005652 FRAME: 0744